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. SHERM D TimICHiES L H SHERH A
*gi;,,*f’; T EENBENDEILNDKRES TREDHEBEEELADREE T EENBHDESLNDKRES TREDHERIEHDRES
e = % &S [THOLOEHR| hoXEE| o [THAILOKE] BE [ hOXEE = % ‘e | LRALORE | hOKREE | o . [ EWOSOES | & | NOKRES
(m) (m) (kN/n) R (m) (m | &N/m) (m) (m) (kN/ ) (m) (m | (kN/mi)
i 100kN/m%#B x5 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.72 160.36|3m%iB%25| 000 ~ 1.36| 3.67 18.54| 100kN/Mm%E#BZ % 1.00]1 10.53 ~ 46.75 160.36|3m%*if8 % 5| 2500 ~ 46.75| 3.67 18.54
Zhn Lot 1.0013.72 ~ 1150 100.00| Znu4t | 1.36 ~ 11.50| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.53 100.00| ZhLlst 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
2 100kN/mM%#B A5 1.00|0.00 ~ 3.31 153.11|3m%#EZx5| 000 ~ 1.11| 3.51 17.72] 100kN/m%E#BZ % 1.00| 10.72 ~ 47.16 153.11|3m%i8 25| 30.00 ~ 47.16] 3.51 17.72
Lot 1.0013.31 ~ 11.10 100.00| Zxu4t | 1.11 ~ 11.10] 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.72 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 30.00f 3.00 15.16
3 100kN/m%#B x5 1.00/ 0.00 ~ 2.00 130.90|3m%i#B%25|0.00 ~ 057 3.23 16.33| 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 12.69 ~ 40091 130.90|3m%*if8 % 5| 40.00 ~ 4091| 3.23 16.33
Lot 1.0012.00 ~ 9.78 100.00| Znu4t | 057 ~ 9.78] 3.00 15.16 zhs 1.00] 500 ~ 12.69 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.16
4 100kN/m%#B A5 1.00{0.00 ~ 233 136.38|3m%EB A5 -~ - - —-| 100kN/m%Z#8 225 1.00| 11.86 ~ 36.89 136.38|3m%EB 25 -~ - - -
Lt 1.001233 ~ 10.12 100.00| 1 u4t | 000 ~ 10.12| 2.85 14.40 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 11.86 100.00| ZhList 500 ~ 36.89| 2.85 14.40
5 100kN/m%#B A5 1.00{ 0.00 ~ 3.03 148.26|3m%EHB A5 -~ - - —-| 100kN/mM%Z#B 25 1.00| 10.83 ~ 36.62 148.26|3m%EB 25 -~ - - -
Lt 1.0013.03 ~ 10.82 100.00| @ u4t | 0.00 ~ 10.82| 2.99 15.14 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.83 100.00| ZhList 500 ~ 36.62| 2.99 15.14
6 100kN/m%#B A5 1.00| 0.00 ~ 3.06 148.76|3m%i#&%25| 000 ~ 0.12| 3.06 15.48| 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 10.53 ~ 26.98 148.76|3m%*if8 % 5| 25.00 ~ 26.98| 3.06 15.48
Lt 1.0013.06 ~ 10.85 100.00| #xu4t | 012 ~ 10.85| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.53 100.00| ZhLis 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
7 100kN/m%#B x5 1.00| 0.00 ~ 3.06 148.79|3m%iE%25| 000 ~ 0.11| 3.06 15.46| 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 10.53 ~ 27.08 148.79|3m%*i#8 %2 5| 25.00 ~ 27.08 3.06 15.46
Lt 1.0013.06 ~ 10.85 100.00| Z#xi4t | 011 ~ 10.85| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.53 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
8 100kN/m%#B A5 1.00/ 0.00 ~ 238 137.11|3m%EB A5 -~ - - —| 100kN/mM%Z#8 25 1.00| 11.23 ~ 27.11 137.11|3m%EB 25 -~ - - -
Lt 1.0012.38 ~ 10.16 100.00| @ u4t | 0.00 ~ 10.16| 2.82 14.26 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 11.23 100.00| ZhList 500 ~ 27.11| 282 14.26
9 100kN/mM%#BZ 5 1.00/0.00 ~ 239 137.32|3m%EHB A5 -~ - - —| 100kN/mM%Z#8 25 1.00| 10.69 ~ 20.25 137.32|3m%EB 25 -~ - - -
Lot 1.001 239 ~ 10.17 100.00| @ u4t | 000 ~ 10.17| 2.82 14.27 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.69 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 20.25| 2.82 14.27
10 100kN/m%#BZ 5 1.00| 0.00 ~ 0.89 113.37|3m%i&%25| 000 ~ 046| 3.37 17.02]| 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 15.71 ~ 20.16 113.37|3m%i#& % 5| 20.00 ~ 20.16| 3.37 17.02
Lot 1.0010.89 ~ 8.68 100.00| #nLi4t | 046 ~ 8.68| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 15.71 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 20.00f 3.00 15.16
1" 100kN/mM%#B A5 1.00/ 0.00 ~ 3.53 156.89|3m%i&%x5|0.00 ~ 057 3.32 16.80| 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 10.78 ~ 32.83 156.89|3m%*i#E % 5| 2500 ~ 32.83| 3.32 16.80
Zh s 1.00] 3.53 ~ 11.31 100.00| #nu4t | 057 ~ 11.31| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.78 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
12 100kN/mM%#B x5 1.00/ 0.00 ~ 3.63 158.67|3m%i&%25| 000 ~ 0.75| 345 17.45| 100kN/m#%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 11.27 ~ 36.26 158.67|3m%i#E % 5| 2500 ~ 36.26| 3.45 17.45
Zh s 1.001 3.63 ~ 11.41 100.00| Z#ni4t | 075 ~ 11.41| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 11.27 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 25.00| 3.00 15.16
13 100kN/mM%#B x5 1.00| 0.00 ~ 3.66 159.21|3m%# 25| 0.00 ~ 0.67| 3.40 17.17] 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 11.03 ~ 36.06 159.21|3m%#8 25| 25.00 ~ 36.06 3.40 17.17
Zh s 1.00|13.66 ~ 1144 100.00| 1 Li4t | 067 ~ 11.44| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 11.03 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
14 100kN/mM%# Bz 5 1.00| 0.00 ~ 3.07 148.89|3m%#%%|0.00 ~ 0.12] 3.06 15.45| 100kN/m%Ei#BZ % 1.00| 10.64 ~ 31.23 148.89|3m%#8 25| 30.00 ~ 31.23| 3.06 15.45
zh s 1.0013.07 ~ 10.85 100.00| #ni4t | 012 ~ 10.85| 3.00 15.16 zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.64 100.00| ZhList 5.00 ~ 30.00f 3.00 15.16
15 100kN/mM%# Bz 5 1.00/0.00 ~ 224 134.90|3m%E# B %25 -~ - - —| 100kN/mM%Z#8 25 1.00| 10.56 ~ 20.00 134.90|3m%E#B %25 -~ - - -
Zzh s 1.00]12.24 ~ 10.03 100.00| ZnList | 0.00 ~ 10.03] 2.66 13.45 Zh st 1.00] 500 ~ 10.56 100.00| Zh1 st | 5.00 ~ 20.00| 2.66 13.45
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Eiilfg TREOBHOEILADKRES TREDHEBSSLADKRES TREOBHOEILADKRES TREFOHBEIILNDOKRES
=] = U HVE E7 W HVE Il = = AV E = E AV = =5
&S X 4 .z;né; 'Fiﬁﬁ?ﬁ(:)o)ﬂﬁﬁﬁ jj(gl)\lj/knié X 4 Tlﬁ{éﬁﬁfﬁ .Zln? jj(grj\lj/knié X 4 ,(Er,na)i J:.lﬁﬁfJ(:)o)HSlEl jj(gl)\licnié X 4 J:lﬁﬁfJ(:)o)J:tlsl .Zln*? jJ(LiONzcnié
16 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.60 124.44|3mEHZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 1055 ~ 16.16 124 44|3m%EH 25 -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00/1.60 ~ 938 100.00| #hLlst [0.00 ~ 938 2.34 11.84 Zh st 1.00| 500 ~ 1055 100.00f #n st | 500 ~ 16.16] 2.34 11.84
17 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/ 000 ~ 2.24 134.81|3m%E#ZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 11.22 ~ 20.14 134.81|3m%E# 2% -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00| 2.24 ~ 10.02 100.00| x5t [0.00 ~ 10.02| 295 14.92 Zhst 1.00| 500 ~ 11.22 100.00| #hkist | 500 ~ 20.14| 2.95 14.92
18 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.40 137.43|3m%EHZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 1059 ~ 20.27 137.43|3m%E# 2% -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00| 240 ~ 10.18 100.00| #hLlst [0.00 ~ 10.18] 278 14.05 Zhst 1.00| 5.00 ~ 1059 100.00| #hkist | 500 ~ 20.27| 2.78 14.05
19 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 054 107.95|3m#%E#Z5| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 1058 ~ 12.13 107.95|3m%# 2% -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00/ 054 ~ 832 100.00| #hLlst [000 ~ 832 2.14 10.80 Zhst 1.00| 500 ~ 1058 100.00| #hList | 500 ~ 12.13] 2.14 10.80
2 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/ 000 ~ 1.82 127.97|3m%EHZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ# %% 1.00| 10.78 ~ 17.14 127.97|3m%E# 2% -~ - - -
ZThLst 1.00/ 182 ~ 9.60 100.00| #hLlst [0.00 ~ 9.60[ 250 12.65 Zh st 1.00| 500 ~ 10.78 100.00| #hList | 500 ~ 17.14] 250 12.65
21 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 159 124.27|3m%EHZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ# % % 1.00| 1054 ~ 1588 124.27|3m%E# 2% -~ - - -
ZThLst 1.00| 159 ~ 9.37 100.00| #hLlst [000 ~ 937 2.41 12.16 Zhst 1.00| 500 ~ 1054 100.00| #hLlst | 500 ~ 1588 2.41 12.16
99 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 0.67 110.01|3m#ZE#ZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/MZ#B %% 1.00| 1269 ~ 16.03 110.01|3mZ# x5 -~ - - -
ZTh st 1.00|0.67 ~ 846 100.00| #hLlst [0.00 ~ 8.46[ 2.10 10.60 Zh st 1.00| 500 ~ 12.69 100.00| #hList | 500 ~ 16.03] 2.10 10.60
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#BZ % ~ ImEBZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZNLS ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
ZThLlst ~ ZHLS ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#B% % ~ 3ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImERZS ~
ZTh st ~ ZNLS ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m#%#BZ % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/m%#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mM%#B% % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mM%#B% % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/mZ#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
ZhLlst ~ Zh LS ~ Zh LS ~ st ~
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